

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3971/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2003 in WP No. 730/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

BRIJ MOHAN JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A.K.Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1

Mr.Vivek K.Tankha, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Siddhartha Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr.Harsh Pathak, Adv.

For RR-2 & 3

Mr.Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr.Rohit K.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Take fresh steps for effecting service on unserved respondent No.4. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

Court Master