

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3971/2004

BRIJ MOHAN JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for

interim relief and office report ))

Date: 12/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha , Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that

the petitioner does not intend to file rejoinder. Therefore, list

the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

MAR )

(B. SUDHEENDRA KU

REGISTRAR

rd